Other ...................................... $148 million 

Total ................................ $1.035 bil-
lion 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Two 
thousand seven hundred forty-seven 
(2,747) Joint Light Tactical Vehicles 
(JLTV) 

Non-MDE: Also included with this 
request are baseline integration kits, 
basic issue item kits, B-kit armor, engine 
arctic kits, fording kits, run-flat kits, 
spare tire kits, silent watch kits, power 
expansion kits cargo cover kits,

[...]

July 10, 2017 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

United Kingdom—Joint Light Tactical 
Vehicles (JLTV) and Accessories 

The Government of the United 
Kingdom (UK) has requested a possible 
sale of up to two thousand seven 
hundred forty-seven (2,747) Joint Light 
Tactical Vehicles (JLTV). This possible 
sale also includes baseline integration 
kits, basic issue item kits, B-kit armor, 
engine arctic kits, fording kits, run-flat 
kits, spare tire kits, silent watch kits, 
power expansion kits cargo cover kits,